### 505155318 10/23/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5202085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER YOA-PU HU	08/02/2018
PING YANG	06/26/2018
CHENG-HUEI HSIONG	06/26/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVALON HEPAPOC LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 608-613, IC DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
Internal Address:	NO. 6 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK
City:	SHA TIN, NEW TERRITORIES
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16165819

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, cem@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5300/0273PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

505155318

source=2018-10-23-Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-10-23-Assignment#page2.tif source=2018-10-23-Assignment#page3.tif source=2018-10-23-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047282 FRAME: 0325

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

1	his A	Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
		Galactose oral composition and use thereof
	The	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check o	ne)	
		a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed U.S. Patent No, issued
	The	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check C	ne)	
	$\boxtimes$	U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.		worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date atent Application identified above.
	IW	E believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The	above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by		E hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
		ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Il name of sole or first assignor) OLIVER YOA-PU HU
(Address	14	<u> 1F., No.365, Sec. 2, Chenggong Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>
	(Fu	Il name of second joint assignor, if any) PING YANG
(Address)	•	2F1, No.389, Yanshou St., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	(F	ull name of third joint assignor, if any) CHENG-HUEI HSIONG
(Address	<u>ئ</u> ــــ (	2F., No.28, Ln. 251, Zunxian St., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
		Il name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address	)	
		Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
28.1.		sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
		signee) <u>Avalon HepaPOC Limited</u> ssignee) <u>Unit 608-613, IC Development Centre, No. 6 Science Park West Avenue,</u>
		Science Park, Sha Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong
- FD 95 189 X	C 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	. n.c ole 1 oct. 300(110) 190(9) 1.0111(V1)(3) 130(15 NV)(6

The sole or first ASSIG	NEE is: (Check One)	
	☐an individual ☐ a partnership	
	⊠ a Corporation of Hong Kong (S	State of Country)
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is	(or are):
(Name of Assignee)		
Assignee)		
<u></u>		
The second ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)	
	∏an individual	
	☐ a partnership	
	a Cerporation of	(State or Country)
	IGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or	are):
(Name of Assignee)		a.w
Assignas)		
rosigiree)		
☐ Addi	ional assignees are being named on separately num	bered sheets affached hereto.
	PR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGF which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign to	
the full and ex	clusive right to the invention;	
	est in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to is, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and ri	
the right to cla	m priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earli	er foreign applications for this invention.
request(s) the Commissi ASSIGNEE(S) of an equ	Patern Applications assigned under this Agreement, to oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Fall interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the cessors and assigns.	Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the

Page 2 of 3

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper

protection for said invention.

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Numb Application when known.	ber and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	Aug. 2. 2018
PING YANG (Signature of second assignor, if any)	2018.06.26 (Date)
Clung - Hari Kiong (Signature of third assignor, if any)	2018.06 26 (Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the originathe Application.	il inventors of co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in
The above-identified was made or authorized to be ma	de by the Assignor(s).
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Nu Application when known.	mber and Filing date of the above referenced Patent
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement in by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	nade in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1991
FOR:	
(First Assignee Signature)	Date Date
Johnson Lau (Typed Name) President (Title)	
FOR:	
(Second Assignee Signature, if any)	
(Typed Name)	
(Title)	

Application when known.	d filing date of the above-referenced Patent
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inveitine Application.  The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by	
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number Application when known.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made if by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Application when known.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made it	
Application when known.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made is by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FOR:  (First Assignee Signature)  Johnson Lau Y. Wass.  (Typed Name)  President	n this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1901
Application when known.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made if by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FOR:  (First Assignee Signature)  Johnson Lau Y. Mass.  (Typed Name)	n this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001  Oct.15,2018
Application when known.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made if by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FOR:  (First Assignee Signature)  Johnson Lau Y. Wass.  (Typed Name)  President  (Title)	n this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001  Oct.15,2018
Application when known.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made if by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FOR:  (First Assignee Signature)  Johnson Lau Y. Macs. (Typed Name)  President (Title)  FOR:	Oct.15,2018

Page 3 of 3